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Classes of Vehicles

Motor cars, dual purpose vehicles,
motor cycles, bicycles, invalid
carriages, disabled persons vehicles

Days/Times

Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

Parking Places
Secondary Shopping
Alumhurst Road
Berry Court
Cranmer Road
Durley Road
Kinnon Road
Landseer Road
Leslie Road
Leyton Mount
Madeira Road East
Madeira Road West
MilburnRoad
*Solent Beach
*Southbourne Cross-Roads
Seabourne Road
Stewart Close
Woodside Road
York Road East
For vehicles arriving after 6 p.m. and departing prior to 8 a.m.
Note: *Charges only apply from 1st March up to and including 31st October in any year.
Cotlands Road Motor Cars, dual purpose vehicles, Up to 1 hour
York Road West motor cycles, bicycles, invalid

carriages, disabled persons vehicles.

Charges

20p
45p
75p

£1.10
£2.10

Coaches (Cotlands Road and York
Road West only 6 p.m. to 8 a.m.)

For vehicles other than coaches arriving after 6p.m. and departing prior to 8 a.m.

Sea Front (Major)
Bath Road North and Bath Road Motor cars, dual purpose vehicles,
South motor cycles, bicycles, invalid

carriages, disabled persons vehicles

Up to 2 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours
Coaches
6 p.m. to 8 a.m. only

Free

20p
45p

£1.10
£2.10

£2.10
Free

Summer Season
(23rd May up to and including
25th September)
Daytime
Arriving after 6 a.m. and prior to
6p.m.
Up to 4 hours £2.60
Over 4 hours
(Up to 12 hours) £3.60
Evenings
Arriving after 6 p.m. and prior to
6a.m.
Up to 5 hours
Over 5 hours
(Up to 12 hours)
24 hour ticket
Winter Season
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 4 hours
Over 4 hours

£1.00

£2.60
£6.00

35p
65p

£1.30
£2.10
£3.00

For vehicles ariving after 6 p.m. and
departing prior to 7 a.m.
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Over 2 hours
(valid until 7 a.m.,
Bath Road South)
Up to 12 hours
(Bath Road North)
Over 12 hours
(Bath Road North)

35p
65p

£1.00

1.00

£3.00


