	·		
Parking Places	Classes of Vehicles	Days/Times	Charges
Secondary Shopping			
Alumhurst Road Berry Court Cranmer Road Durley Road Kinnon Road Landseer Road	Motor cars, dual purpose vehicles, motor cycles, bicycles, invalid carriages, disabled persons vehicles	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	20p 45p 75p £1.10 £2.10
Leslie Road Leyton Mount Madeira Road East Madeira Road West Milburn Road *Solent Beach *Southbourne Cross-Roads Seabourne Road Stewart Close Woodside Road York Road East			<b>P</b>
For vehicles arriving after 6 p.m. and departing prior to 8 a.m.  Free  Note: *Charges only apply from 1st March up to and including 31st October in any year.			
Cotlands Road York Road West	Motor Cars, dual purpose vehicles, motor cycles, bicycles, invalid carriages, disabled persons vehicles.  Coaches (Cotlands Road and York	Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours Coaches	20p 45p £1.10 £2.10
	Road West only 6 p.m. to 8 a.m.)	6 p.m. to 8 a.m. only	£2.10
For vehicles other than coaches arriving	after 6 p.m. and departing prior to 8 a.m.		Free
Sea Front (Major)			
Bath Road North and Bath Road South	Motor cars, dual purpose vehicles, motor cycles, bicycles, invalid carriages, disabled persons vehicles	Summer Season (23rd May up to and including 25th September)	3
		Daytime Arriving after 6 a.m. and prior 6 p.m.	r to
		Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours (Up to 12 hours)	£2.60 £3.60
Evenings Arriving after 6 p.m. and pr 6 a.m.		r to	
		Up to 5 hours Over 5 hours (Up to 12 hours)	£1.00 £2.60
		24 hour ticket	£6.00
		Winter Season Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours Up to 3 hours	35p 65p £1,30
		Up to 4 hours Over 4 hours	£2.10 £3.00
	For vehicles ariving after 6 p.r departing prior to 7 a.m.		
		Up to 1 hour Up to 2 hours	35p 65p
		Over 2 hours (valid until 7 a.m.,	£1.00
		Bath Road South) Up to 12 hours (Bath Road North) Over 12 hours	1.00 £3.00
		(Bath Road North)	£3.00